1 2	State of Arkansas 83rd General Assembly	A Bill	Act 460 of 2001
3	Regular Session, 2001		SENATE BILL 107
4	Regular Session, 2001		SERVITE BILL 107
5	By: Senator B. Johnson		
6	,		
7			
8	For An Act To Be Entitled		
9	AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE MEMBERS OF IRRIGATION, DRAINAGE,		
10	AND WATERSHED IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT BOARDS TO RECEIVE		
11	PER DIEM NOT TO EXCEED \$50 PER DAY; AND FOR OTHER		
12	PURPOSES.		
13			
14			
15	Subtitle		
16	AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE MEMBERS OF		
17	IRRIGATION, DRAINAGE, AND WATERSHED		
18	IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT BOARDS TO RECEIVE		
19	PER DIEM NOT TO EXCEED \$50 PER DAY.		
20			
21			
22			
23	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GEI	NERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF A	RKANSAS:
24			
25	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code 14-117-301(e), pertaining to irrigation,		
26	drainage, and watershed improvement district boards, is amended to read as		
27	follows:		
28	(e) The commission	oners herein provided for shall i	receive as compensation
29	the sum of five dollars (\$5.00) <u>no more than fifty dollars (\$50.00)</u> each day		
30	for attending meetings of the board, together with their necessary expenses.		
31			
32			
33		APPROVED: 2/28/2001	
34			
35			
36			

RRS095